Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Single-Chip Dual ProSLIC®
Selected Electrical Specifications
Ordering Guide
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typical Max Unit
Ambient Temperature TA
F-Grade 0 25 70 °C
G-Grade –40 25 85 °C
Supply Voltage VDD 3.13 3.3 3.47 V
Battery Voltage VBAT –15 — –110/–140 V
Maximum Loop Resistance
(loop + load)
RLOOP ILOOP=18 mA, VBAT = –52 V — — 2000
DC Differential Output
Resistance
RDO ILOOP < ILIM 160 — 640
Idle Channel Noise C-Message weighted — 8 12 dBrnC
PSRR from VDD RX and TX, dc to 3.4 kHz — 55 — dB
Longitudinal to Metallic/PCM
Balance (forward or reverse)
200 Hz to 1 kHz 58 60 — dB
1 kHz to 3.4 kHz 53 58 — dB
Metallic/PCM to Longitudinal Balance 200 Hz to 3.4 kHz 40 — — dB
Longitudinal Impedance
200 Hz to 3.4 kHz at
TIP or RING
— 50 —
Longitudinal Current per Pin
Active off-hook
200 Hz to 3.4 kHz
— 25 — mA
DC Feed Current — — 45 mA
2-Wire Return Loss 200 Hz to 3.4 kHz 26 30 — dB
Transhybrid Balance 300 Hz to 3.4 kHz 26 30 — dB
Thermal Resistance (QFN-60) θJA — 42 — °C/W
FXS Pin Description Max Vbat Temperature
Si32260-C-FM Dual FXS, wideband capable –110 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32260-C-GM Dual FXS, wideband capable –110 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32261-C-FM Dual FXS, wideband capable –140 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32261-C-GM Dual FXS, wideband capable –140 V –40 to 85 °C
*Note:  Adding the suffix "R" to the part number (e.g., Si32261-C-FMR) denotes tape and ree
Package Information 60-pin QFN
c
D
D2
D3
e
b
8.00 BSC
7.50 BSC
Min Typ Max
MM
0.20 0.25 0.30
A 0.60 0.65 0.70
E
E2 6.35 6.40 6.45
E3
E4 2.46 2.51 2.56
0.25 0.30 0.35
6.35 6.40 6.45
0.50 BSC
8.00 BSC
7.50 BSC
E5 3.34 3.39 3.44
L 0.35 0.40 0.45
L1 0.05 0.10 0.15
aaa 0.15
bbb 0.15